



Making Cancer History®

**Renovate T. Boone Pickens Academic Tower Floors 20 – 21  
Addendum 4  
RFI Questions and Answers**

RFQ Closing: **1/6/2020** at **2:00 pm** (Local Time)

Page 1 of 1

Bid Number: **FCT20&21RenoAE/JSW**

Date: **12/18/19**

**BID MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR ATTACHED TO THIS SIGNED FORM**

**RETURN BIDS AS SHOWN BELOW**

**Copies of bid, descriptive literature or supplemental materials required:**

**Seven (7) Hardcopies, 1 Flash Drive**

**FAX or TELEX Bids Permitted: NO**

**U.S. Mail /Hand Delivery/Express Mail/Courier Service**

**Address: (Including Federal Express, UPS, etc.)**

**The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center  
Attn: Supply Chain Management  
6900 Fannin, FHB10.1001  
Houston, TX 77030**

**BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN A SEALED ENVELOPE IDENTIFIED BY THE COMPANY NAME. BID NUMBER MUST BE SHOWN ON THE LOWER LEFT HAND CORNER OF THE ENVELOPE.**

**BIDS MAY BE SUBMITTED AT ANY TIME UNTIL BID CLOSING DATE.**

**THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS OR ANY PART THEREOF.**

**BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN BELOW**

Company Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_

(STREET OR BOX #)

(CITY)

(STATE)

(ZIP)

Telephone No.: \_\_\_\_\_ / \_\_\_\_\_

AC

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Authorized Signature)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(DATE)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Typed or Printed Name and Title)

**THIS RFQ IS A SOLICITATION FOR BID AND IS NOT A CONTRACT OR OFFER TO CONTRACT.**

The Request for Information Questions and Answers are attached.

**[jswroth@mdanderson.org](mailto:jswroth@mdanderson.org)**

**Renovate T. Boone Pickens Academic Tower Floors 20 - 21**  
**MD ANDERSON PROJECT No.: FPDC-190808**  
**RFQ No.: FCT20&21RenoAE/JSW**

**RFQ Questions and Answers**

Question 1: 3.7 Criterion 7: Respondent's Compliance with the Campus Master Plan. Pages 15-16 of the RFQ. The questions under this criterion focus on BIM experience and implementation. Please clarify if the responses are to be tied back to the Campus Master Plan. The Master Plan is not referenced in any of the questions.

Answer 1: The title for this section of questions should be, "Respondent's Experience with BIM Technologies and Implementation". There is no tie back to the Master Plan.

Question 2: Or firm is a privately held company, and as such does not release financial information. Does this cause a problem? (Ref 3.2.1 – 3.2.2)

Answer 2: This is part of the evaluated response. As a public agency, MD Anderson needs to take reasonable steps to ensure any firm with whom we enter into an agreement is sufficiently solvent.

Question 3: Considering the existing library is being relocated, is there an opportunity to provide design services for its relocation or any of the other area of the facility/campus?

Answer 3: Not as a part of this solicitation.

**END OF RFI QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**